

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

For the year ended December 31, 2005
(All amounts in Renminbi thousands)

The information set forth below summarises the consolidated financial statements of the Group. This information, which does not form part of the December 31, 2005 audited financial statements, should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the consolidated financial statements of the Group, including the notes thereto, as of December 31, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 and 2005, and for the years ended December 31, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 and 2005.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS

	Year ended December 31,				
	2005	2004	2003	2002	2001
Total revenue	3,276,928	3,038,149	2,468,182	2,600,824	2,224,575
Less: business tax	(97,058)	(91,572)	(54,795)	(83,296)	(70,983)
Total revenue, net of business tax	<u>3,179,870</u>	<u>2,946,577</u>	<u>2,413,387</u>	<u>2,517,528</u>	<u>2,153,592</u>
Profit from operations	<u>759,305</u>	<u>678,366</u>	<u>610,054</u>	<u>665,992</u>	<u>632,771</u>
Profit attributable to shareholders	<u>613,368</u>	<u>567,484</u>	<u>511,762</u>	<u>557,083</u>	<u>533,495</u>
Dividends	<u>RMB0.12</u>	<u>RMB0.105</u>	<u>RMB0.10</u>	<u>RMB0.10</u>	<u>RMB0.10</u>

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

For the year ended December 31, 2005
(All amounts in Renminbi thousands)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

	As of December 31,				
	2005	2004	2003	2002	2001
Non-current assets	10,270,522	8,420,596	8,475,967	8,624,314	8,525,687
Current assets	2,473,931	2,988,455	2,597,986	2,633,280	2,471,529
Total assets	<u>12,744,453</u>	<u>11,409,051</u>	<u>11,073,953</u>	<u>11,257,594</u>	<u>10,997,216</u>
Share capital	4,335,550	4,335,550	4,335,550	4,335,550	4,335,550
Reserves	6,348,509	6,085,024	5,986,808	5,908,601	5,785,073
Minority interest	48,757	51,612	52,358	11,577	15,617
Total equity	<u>10,732,816</u>	<u>10,472,186</u>	<u>10,374,716</u>	<u>10,255,728</u>	<u>10,136,240</u>
Non-current liabilities	4,830	—	—	—	—
Current liabilities	2,006,807	936,865	699,237	1,001,866	860,976
Total liabilities	<u>2,011,637</u>	<u>936,865</u>	<u>699,237</u>	<u>1,001,866</u>	<u>860,976</u>
Total equity and liabilities	<u>12,744,453</u>	<u>11,409,051</u>	<u>11,073,953</u>	<u>11,257,594</u>	<u>10,997,216</u>